
1ST,2ND,3RD Digits
Signify 06E

Hermetic Recip.
Compressor

06E T 2 75 3 6 0

4TH DIGIT UNLOADER VARIABLE

A

E

D

C

B

NO UNLOADERS

ONE STEP ELECTRIC

TWO STEP ELECTRIC

ONE STEP PRESSURE

TWO STEP PRESSURE

F

N

L

K

J

NO UNLOADERS

ONE UNLOADER - ELECTRIC

TWO UNLOADERS -  ELECTRIC

ONE UNLOADER - PRESSURE

TWO UNLOADER - PRESSURE

G

W

V

U

P

NO UNLOADERS

ONE UNLOADER - ELECTRIC

TWO UNLOADERS - ELECTRIC

ONE UNLOADER - PRESSURE

TWO UNLOADERS - PRESSURE

M

Z

Y

T

R

MEDIUM TEMP. NO UNLOADERS

REFRIGERATION NO UNLOADERS

SERVICE CMPSR w/ ONE BLOCKED
SUCTION CUTOFF UNLOADER HEAD.
REPLACES 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, & 9

SERVICE CPRSR - REFRIG REPLACES R

SERVICE CPRSR MED. TMP. REPLACES M

X
SERVICE COMPRESSOR REPLACES A, B, C,
D, E, F, J, K, L, & N

REVERSE
CENTER
HEAD ON

6 CYL.

CPRSR
WITH

CONT.
BOX

4TH DIGIT

SUCTION
CUTOFF

UNLOADING

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

0

5TH DIGIT USAGE

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

9

LIGHT DUTY COMPRESSOR OR
COMPRESSOR UNIT

SPECIAL ORDER

HFC HEAVY DUTY COMPRESSOR

HFC MEDIUM DUTY COMPRESSOR

HFC LIGHT DUTY COMPRESSOR

HEAVY DUTY COMPRESSOR

MEDIUM DUTY COMPRESSOR

NO.
CYL

6

4

LONG STROKE
STD. CLEARANCE

66 CFM

99 CFM

6TH & 7TH DIGIT COMPRESSOR SIZE

LONG STROKE
HIGH CLEARANCE

60 CFM

----

SHORT
STROKE

----

65CFM

STD.
PRODUCT

50 CFM

75 CFM

10TH DIGIT  PACKAGING VARIABLE

1

A

9

7

5

4

3

2

SINGLE PACK LESS VALVES

MULTI PACK DOMESTIC

MULTI PACK McMINNVILLE

PALLETIZED WITH VALVES

PALLETIZED LESS VALVES

SINGLE PACK WITH VALVES

MULTI PACK EXPORT

HFC PACKAGE -  SINGLE PACK
w/o VALVES

0

8TH DIGIT ELECTRIC

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

9

575 -3 60

200 - 1 - 60

230 - 1 - 50

400/460 - 3 - 50/60

230 - 3 - 60

208/230/460 - 3 - 60

200 - 3 - 60

230 - 3 - 50

220/380 - 3 - 60

A

0 208/230 - 2 - 60

415 - 3 - 50

1

9TH DIGIT SERVICE DESIGN VARIABLES

2

THERMOTECTOR PROTECTION OLD STYLE
CRANKCASE

A

7

6

5

4

3

NEW MANUFACTURE SERVICE COMPRESSOR

FUTURE USE

REMANUFACTURED SERVICE COMPRESSOR
LOW TEMP

CSA w/ SMALL MEC. - GRAY

REMANUFACTURED SERVICE COMPRESSOR
MEDIUM TEMPERATURE

OLD STYLE CRANKCASE ROBERTSHAW
SENSORS & TAPPED CYLINDER HEADS.
MOTOR PROTECTION KIT REQ'D FOR
THERMOTECTOR APPLICATION

REMANUFACTURED SERVICE COMPRESSOR

B CSA w/ SMALL MEC. - GREEN

C CSA w/ LARGE MEC. - GRAY

D CSA w/ LARGE MEC. - GREEN

0 OEM MODEL

1 ELECTRICAL REDESIGN

2

3 FIRST REDESIGN LONG STROKE CRANKCASE

4
SECOND REDESIGN ROBERTSHAW MOTOR
PROTECTION

5

6 CPRSR. MODEL LESS MOTOR PROTECTION

7
MEDIUM TEMPERATURE
ROBERTSHAW MOTOR PROTECTION

8

9 CEMAK MODEL

9TH DIGIT PRODUCT DESIGN VARIABLES

123 4 5 6 7 8 9

MODEL
NUMBER

DIGIT


